per annum, which requires no interference from this Court. 

25. Accordingly, the M.A.C.M.A. is disposed of by modifying the 

order and decree dated 15.10.2022 passed in MVOP No.83 of 2021. 

The compensation amount awarded by the Tribunal is enhanced from 

Rs.61,91,962/- to Rs.64,60,432/- (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Sixty 

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Only) with interest @ 7.5 % p.a. 

from the date of petition till the date of realization. Respondent Nos. 1 

and 2 are directed to deposit the said amount with costs and interest, 

after giving due credit to the amount already deposited, if any, within